The new low profile versions of the
SPH10103  Signature Pedestal Housings
were originally designed for applications
in New Zealand and Canada.  Featuring
Channell’s 600 Series HDC™ Heat
Dissipation Covers, the SPH10103 offers
reduced height to meet the broadband cus-
tomer requirements.  The application called

• Available in a wide assortment of colors to
blend with surrounding environment.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Specifications
Signature Pedestal Housing Series SPH10103
Interior Dimensions:
Cover: 10” x 10” x 18”
(254mm x 254mm x 457mm)
Base: 11” x 9.5” x 15”
(279mm x 241mm x 381mm)
Shipping: 1 Per Carton, 12 Per Pallet
Weight: 20 lbs. (8.92 kg) Per Carton
Ordering Information
To Order The SPH Low Profile Series Enclosures:
❶ Specify Signature Pedestal Housing ❹ Designate Color ❼ Designate Additional Options
❷ Determine Housing Size ❺ Select Mounting Brackets
❸ Designate Cover Option ❻ Designate Additional Options
SPH XXXX 3 CX BX LXX AXX
❶ Signature Pedestal Housing
❷ Housing Size
1010 = 10” x 10” (254mm x 254mm)
❸ Cover Option
3 = Low Profile 600 Series Cover
❹ Enclosure Color Selection
C1 = Light Green C5 = Grey
C2 = Beige C6 = Granite
C3 = Dark Green C7 = Sandstone
C4 = Brown C8 = Red Brick
❺ Select Mounting Brackets
B0 = No Bracket B2 = MB-8109/MB-8375
B1 = MB-8315 B3 = MB-8315 (Dual)
❻ Select Locking Options*
L00 = Standard Self-Locking System w/Hasp L08 = Standard Self-Locking System & Channell Padlock
LH1= Hex Head Self-Locking System L09 = Standard Self-Locking System & Highfield Lock
LS1 = Channell Star Self-Locking System L90 = Standard Self-Locking System & Highfield Lock w/Teather
L01 = Standard Self-Locking System LH9 = Hex Head Self-Locking System & Highfield Lock
❼ Designate Additional Options
A00 = Non-Vented Cover
A08 = Anti-Insect Vents
Example: SPH10103C1B1LH1A08
SPH10103:  Low Profile 600 Series Cover, Light Green, MB-8315 Bracket, Hex Heads Self-Locking System, Anti-Insect Vents
*  Additional Self-Lock options available (not shown)
Heat Dissipation
Vents For Equipment
Protection
SPH10103 Signature Pedestal Housings, Low Profile
600 Series HDC Heat
Dissipation Cover With
Low Profile Design
Self-Locking Cover With
Optional Locking Patterns
Base Design Adds Overall
Strength and Stability
Universal Bracketry Provides
Wide Range Of Equipment
Mounting Options
Base
Accommodates
Multiple Ducts
and Conduits
Location Strips For
Labeling and Identification
Mainframe Bracket Protected
With TLC™ Thermoplastic
Laminated Coating
SPH10103 Low Profile Pedestal
SPH10103 Options & Accessories
HDC® and TLC® are registered trademarks of Channell Corporation www.channellcomm.com © 2001 Channell Corporation    Printed In U.S.A.   2.5M
B1 – MB-8315
L00 – Standard Self-
Locking System &
Hasp
L01 – Standard
Self-Locking System
LS1 – Channell Star
Self-Locking System
L09 – Highfield
Lock with Plastic Tether &
Hex Self-Locking System
L90 – Highfield
Lock with Steel Tether & Hex
Self-Locking System
B2 – MB-8109 /